
 
Consolidated Annual Procurement Plan

Ministry : Ministry of Water Resources

Division : -

Organization : Bangladesh Water Development Board (BWDB)

CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN

Package
No.
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Total
time to

Contract
Signature

Time for
Completion
of Contract

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Procuring Entity Name
and Code :

Kurigram WD Division -

Budget Type : Development Project / Programme Name
and Code :

Not Available/River Bank Protection Work along the Right & Left Bank of Dharla River with Flood Control in Kurigram Sadar, Rajarhut & Fulbari Upazila in Kurigram District and
224313700

Kuri/ADP/Dharla-
50 Lot No. Lot

Description Qty. Unit

Kuri/ADP/Dharla-
50

River Bank
Protective
work along
Right Bank of
Flood Control
Embankment
of Dharla
River from Km
27.460 to Km
27.710 =
250.00 m at
Bangturghat
area in union
Holokhana,
Upazilla:
Kurigram
Sadar, Dist:
Kurigram.

250.00 m

OTM (NCT)

e-GP

AO Government 78000000.00 Planned
Dates

- 17-Sep-2024 15-Oct-2024 29-Oct-2024 05-Nov-
2024

12-Nov-
2024

10-Dec-
2024

- 29-May-
2025

Planned
Days

0 0 28 14 7 7 28 84 170

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md Mahbubar Rahman - Chief Engineer
Kuri/ADP/Dharla-

51 Lot No. Lot
Description Qty. Unit

Kuri/ADP/Dharla-
51

River Bank
Protective
work along
Right Bank of
Flood Control
Embankment
of Dharla
River from Km
32.340 to Km
32.640 =
300.00 m at
Suverkuti area
in union
Holokhana,
Upazilla:
Kurigram
Sadar, Dist:
Kurigram.

300.00 m

OTM (NCT)

e-GP

AO Government 90000000.00 Planned
Dates

- 17-Sep-2024 15-Oct-2024 29-Oct-2024 05-Nov-
2024

12-Nov-
2024

10-Dec-
2024

- 29-May-
2025

Planned
Days

0 0 28 14 7 7 28 84 170

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md Mahbubar Rahman - Chief Engineer
Kuri/ADP/Dharla-

52 Lot No. Lot
Description Qty. Unit

Kuri/ADP/Dharla-
52

River Bank
Protective
work along
Right Bank of
Flood Control
Embankment
of Dharla
River from Km
32.640 to Km
32.940 =
300.00 m at
Suverkuti area
in union
Holokhana,
Upazilla:
Kurigram
Sadar, Dist:
Kurigram.

300.00 m

OTM (NCT)

e-GP

AO Government 85000000.00 Planned
Dates

- 17-Sep-2024 15-Oct-2024 29-Oct-2024 05-Nov-
2024

12-Nov-
2024

10-Dec-
2024

- 29-May-
2025

Planned
Days

0 0 28 14 7 7 28 84 170

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md Mahbubar Rahman - Chief Engineer
Kuri/ADP/Dharla-

53 Lot No. Lot
Description Qty. Unit

Kuri/ADP/Dharla-
53

River Bank
Protective
work along
Right Bank of
Flood Control
Embankment
of Dharla
River from Km
32.940 to Km
33.240 =
300.00 m at
Suverkuti area
in union
Holokhana,
Upazilla:
Kurigram
Sadar, Dist:
Kurigram.

300.00 m

OTM (NCT)

e-GP

AO Government 76000000.00 Planned
Dates

- 17-Sep-2024 15-Oct-2024 29-Oct-2024 05-Nov-
2024

12-Nov-
2024

10-Dec-
2024

- 29-May-
2025

Planned
Days

0 0 28 14 7 7 28 84 170

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md Mahbubar Rahman - Chief Engineer
Kuri/ADP/Dharla-

54 Lot No. Lot
Description Qty. Unit

Kuri/ADP/Dharla-
54

River Bank
Protective
work along
Right Bank of
Flood Control
Embankment
of Dharla
River from Km
33.240 to Km
33.540 =
300.00 m at
Suverkuti area
in union
Holokhana,
Upazilla:
Kurigram
Sadar, Dist:
Kurigram.

300.00 m

OTM (NCT)

e-GP

AO Government 77500000.00 Planned
Dates

- 17-Sep-2024 15-Oct-2024 29-Oct-2024 05-Nov-
2024

12-Nov-
2024

10-Dec-
2024

- 29-May-
2025

Planned
Days

0 0 28 14 7 7 28 84 170

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md Mahbubar Rahman - Chief Engineer
Kuri/ADP/Dharla-

55 Lot No. Lot
Description Qty. Unit

Kuri/ADP/Dharla-
55

River Bank
Protective

300.00 m

OTM (NCT)

e-GP

AO Government 84000000.00 Planned
Dates

- 17-Sep-2024 15-Oct-2024 29-Oct-2024 05-Nov-
2024

12-Nov-
2024

10-Dec-
2024

- 29-May-
2025

Planned
Days

0 0 28 14 7 7 28 84 170



work along
Right Bank of
Flood Control
Embankment
of Dharla
River from Km
33.540 to Km
33.840 =
300.00 m at
CNB Ghat
area of
Kurigram
Municipality,
Upazilla:
Kurigram
Sadar, Dist:
Kurigram.

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md Mahbubar Rahman - Chief Engineer
Kuri/ADP/Dharla-

56 Lot No. Lot
Description Qty. Unit

Kuri/ADP/Dharla-
56

River Bank
Protective
work along
Right Bank of
Flood Control
Embankment
of Dharla
River from Km
33.840 to Km
34.140 =
300.00 m at
CNB Ghat
area of
Kurigram
Municipality,
Upazilla:
Kurigram
Sadar, Dist:
Kurigram.

300.00 m

OTM (NCT)

e-GP

AO Government 89000000.00 Planned
Dates

- 17-Sep-2024 15-Oct-2024 29-Oct-2024 05-Nov-
2024

12-Nov-
2024

10-Dec-
2024

- 29-May-
2025

Planned
Days

0 0 28 14 7 7 28 84 170

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md Mahbubar Rahman - Chief Engineer
Kuri/ADP/Dharla-

57 Lot No. Lot
Description Qty. Unit

Kuri/ADP/Dharla-
57

River Bank
Protective
work along
Right Bank of
Flood Control
Embankment
of Dharla
River from Km
42.500 to Km
42.750 =
250.00 m at
Mogalbasa
Bazar in union
Mogalbasa,
Upazilla:
Kurigram
Sadar, Dist:
Kurigram.

250.00 m

OTM (NCT)

e-GP

AO Government 77000000.00 Planned
Dates

- 17-Sep-2024 15-Oct-2024 29-Oct-2024 05-Nov-
2024

12-Nov-
2024

10-Dec-
2024

- 29-May-
2025

Planned
Days

0 0 28 14 7 7 28 84 170

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md Mahbubar Rahman - Chief Engineer
Kuri/ADP/Dharla-

58 Lot No. Lot
Description Qty. Unit

Kuri/ADP/Dharla-
58

River Bank
Protective
work along
Left Bank of
Flood Control
Embankment
of Dharla
River from Km
20.900 to km
21.150 =
250.00 m with
U/S End
Termination at
Sardop in
Union
Holokhana,
Upazilla:
Kurigram
Sadar, Dist:
Kurigram.

250.00 m

OTM (NCT)

e-GP

AO Government 99000000.00 Planned
Dates

- 17-Sep-2024 15-Oct-2024 29-Oct-2024 05-Nov-
2024

12-Nov-
2024

10-Dec-
2024

- 29-May-
2025

Planned
Days

0 0 28 14 7 7 28 84 170

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md Mahbubar Rahman - Chief Engineer
Kuri/ADP/Dharla-

59 Lot No. Lot
Description Qty. Unit

Kuri/ADP/Dharla-
59

River Bank
Protective
work along
Left Bank of
Flood Control
Embankment
of Dharla
River from Km
22.000 to km
22.400 =
400.00 m with
D/S End
Termination at
Sardop in
Union
Holokhana,
Upazilla:
Kurigram
Sadar, Dist:
Kurigram.

400.00 m

OTM (NCT)

e-GP

AO Government 113800000.00 Planned
Dates

- 17-Sep-2024 15-Oct-2024 29-Oct-2024 05-Nov-
2024

12-Nov-
2024

10-Dec-
2024

- 29-May-
2025

Planned
Days

0 0 28 14 7 7 28 84 170

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md Mahbubar Rahman - Chief Engineer
Kuri/ADP/Dharla-

60 Lot No. Lot
Description Qty. Unit

Kuri/ADP/Dharla-
60

River Bank
Protective
work along
Left Bank of
Flood Control
Embankment
of Dharla
River from Km
44.500 to km
45.000 =
500.00 m at
Chowdhuripara
Kodomtola
area in union
Patchgachi,
Upazilla:
Kurigram
Sadar, Dist:
Kurigram .

500.00 m

OTM (NCT)

e-GP

AO Government 127000000.00 Planned
Dates

- 17-Sep-2024 15-Oct-2024 29-Oct-2024 05-Nov-
2024

12-Nov-
2024

10-Dec-
2024

- 29-May-
2025

Planned
Days

0 0 28 14 7 7 28 84 170

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md Mahbubar Rahman - Chief Engineer
Total Value of Procurement  Total :

996300000.00




