nistry : vision :		Ministry of	Water Re	source	·S													
rganization :		Bangladesh	Water D	evelop	ment Board (B\	NDB)												
	I				Procurement		CON	NSOLIDATED	ANNUAL	PROCUREM	ENT PLAN							
Package No.		escription of Procurement ackage Works			Method and Type Package Type		Source of Funds	Estd. Cost in Lakhs (In BDT)	Time Code for Process	Advertise Prequel (if applicable)	Invite/Advertise Tender/Proposal	Tender/Proposal Opening	Tender/Proposal Evaluation	Approval to Award	Notification of Award	Signing of Contract	Total time to Contract Signature	Time for Completion of Contract
1		2			3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
Procuring Entity and Code :	/ Name Kurigram	WD Division -																
Budget Type :	Developr		Project / I and Code			ot Available/F 24313700	River Bank Pr	otection Work a	along the R	ight & Left Ba	ank of Dharla River	with Flood Control	in Kurigram Sadar,	Rajarhut 8	Fulbari Upaz	ila in Kurigi	ram District	and
(uri/ADP/Dharla-		Lot			OTM (NCT)	AO	Government	78000000.00		-	17-Sep-2024	15-Oct-2024	29-Oct-2024	05-Nov-	12-Nov-	10-Dec-	-	29-May-
50	Lot No. Kuri/ADP/Dharla-	Description	Qty. 250.00	Unit	e-GP				Dates Planned	0	0	28	14	2024 7	2024 7	2024 28	84	2025 170
	50	Protective work along Right Bank of Flood Control Embankment of Dharla River from Kn 27.460 to Km 27.710 = 250.00 m at							Days Actual Dates		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
		Bangturghat area in union Holokhana, Upazilla: Kurigram Sadar, Dist: Kurigram.																
Kuri/ADP/Dharla-		Lot			OTM (NCT)	AO	Government	90000000.00	Planned	-	17-Sep-2024	15-Oct-2024	Electronic 29-Oct-2024	ally Signed 05-Nov-	d By : Md Ma 12-Nov-	hbubar Ra 10-Dec-	ahman - Ch	ief Engineer 29-May-
51	Lot No.	Description		Unit	e-GP				Dates Planned		0	28	14	2024 7	2024 7	2024 28	84	2025 170
	Kuri/ADP/Dharla- 51 Protective work along Right Bank of Flood Control Embankment of Dharla River from Km 32.340 to Km 32.640 =	n	y m					Days	U	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
		300.00 m at Suverkuti area in union Holokhana, Upazilla: Kurigram Sadar, Dist: Kurigram.	a						Dates				Electronic	ally Signec	l By: Md Ma	ihbubar Ra	ahman - Ch	ief Engineer
Kuri/ADP/Dharla- 52	Lot No.	Lot	Qty.	Unit	OTM (NCT)	AO	Government	85000000.00	Planned Dates	-	17-Sep-2024	15-Oct-2024	29-Oct-2024	05-Nov- 2024	12-Nov- 2024	10-Dec- 2024	-	29-May- 2025
UZ.	Kuri/ADP/Dharla-			0.00 m	e-GP				Planned	0	0	28	14	7	7	2024	84	170
	52	Protective work along Right Bank of Flood Control Embankment of Dharla River from Kn 32.640 to Km 32.940 = 300.00 m at Suverkuti aret in union Holokhana, Upazilla:	n						Actual Dates		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
		Kurigram Sadar, Dist: Kurigram.													l By : Md Ma			
Kuri/ADP/Dharla- 53	Lot No.	Lot Description	Qty.	Unit	OTM (NCT)) AO	Government	t 76000000.00	Planned Dates		17-Sep-2024	15-Oct-2024	29-Oct-2024	05-Nov- 2024	12-Nov- 2024	10-Dec- 2024	-	29-May- 2025
	Kuri/ADP/Dharla- 53	River Bank Protective work along Right Bank of Flood Control Embankment of Dharla River from Kn 32.940 to Km 33.240 = 300.00 m at	n) m	6-0F				Planned Days	0	-	-	-	7	7	-	-	-
		Suverkuti area in union Holokhana, Upazilla: Kurigram Sadar, Dist: Kurigram.	a						Dates				Electronic	ally Signed	d By: Md Ma	hbubar Ra	ahman - Ch	ief Engineer
Kuri/ADP/Dharla- 54	Lot No.	Lot Description	Qty.	Unit	OTM (NCT)	AO	Government	77500000.00	Planned Dates	-	17-Sep-2024	15-Oct-2024	29-Oct-2024	05-Nov- 2024	12-Nov- 2024	10-Dec- 2024	-	29-May- 2025
	Kuri/ADP/Dharla-	River Bank	er Bank 300.00 m		e-GP				Planned	0	0	28	14	7	7	28	84	170
	54	Protective work along Right Bank of Flood Control Embankment of Dharla River from Kn 33.240 to Km 33.540 = 300.00 m at	n						Actual Dates		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
		Suverkuti area in union Holokhana, Upazilla: Kurigram	а															
		Suverkuti area in union Holokhana, Upazilla:	а															
		Suverkuti area in union Holokhana, Upazilla: Kurigram Sadar, Dist:	a												l By : Md Ma		ahman - Ch	
iuri/ADP/Dharla- 55	Lot No.	Suverkuti area in union Holokhana, Upazilla: Kurigram Sadar, Dist:	Otv	Unit	OTM (NCT)	AO	Government	8400000.00	Planned Dates	-	17-Sep-2024	15-Oct-2024	Electronic 29-Oct-2024	ally Signed 05-Nov- 2024	1 By : Md Ma 12-Nov- 2024	hbubar Ra 10-Dec- 2024	ahman - Ch -	ief Engineer 29-May- 2025

		work along Right Bank of Flood Control Embankment of Dharla River from Km 33.540 to Km 33.540 to Km 30.00 m at CNB Ghat area of Kurigram Municipality, Upazilla: Kurigram, Dist: Kurigram.							Actual Dates					-	-	-	-	-
Kuri/ADP/Dharla-		Lot	٥,		OTM (NCT)	AO	Government	89000000.00		-	17-Sep-2024	15-Oct-2024	Electronic 29-Oct-2024	05-Nov-	I By : Md Ma 12-Nov-	10-Dec-	ıhman - Ch -	29-May-
56	Lot No.	Description	Qty.		e-GP				Dates Planned	0	0	28	14	2024 7	2024 7	2024 28	84	2025 170
	Kurl/ADP/Dharla- 56	RIVET BAINK Protective work along Right Bank of Flood Control Embankment of Dharla River from Km 33,840 to Km 34,140 = 300.00 m at CNB Ghat area of Kurigram Municipality, Upazilla: Kurigram.	300.00) M					Days Actual Dates	U	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
		1 0 1											Electronic	ally Signed	l By : Md Ma	hbubar Ra	hman - Ch	ief Engineer
Kuri/ADP/Dharla- 57	Lot No.	Lot Description	Qty.	Unit	OTM (NCT)	AO	Government	77000000.00	Planned Dates	-	17-Sep-2024	15-Oct-2024	29-Oct-2024	05-Nov- 2024	12-Nov- 2024	10-Dec- 2024	-	29-May- 2025
	Kuri/ADP/Dharla- 57	-	250.00) m	e-GP				Planned Days	0	0	28	14	7	7	28	84	170
	57	work along Right Bank of Flood Control Embankment of Dharla River from Km 42.750 = 250.00 m at Mogalbasa Bazar in union Mogalbasa, Upazilla: Kurigram Sadar, Dist: Kurigram.							Actual Dates			-	Flectronic	- ·	- I Bv · Md Ma		Ihman - CP	- lief Engineer
Kuri/ADP/Dharla-	Lot No.	Lot	Qty.	Unit	OTM (NCT)	AO	Government	99000000.00	Planned	-	17-Sep-2024	15-Oct-2024	29-Oct-2024	05-Nov-	12-Nov-	10-Dec-	-	29-May-
58	Kuri/ADP/Dharla		Description		e-GP				Dates Planned	0	0	28	14	2024 7	2024 7	2024 28	84	2025 170
	58	Protective work along Left Bank of Flood Control Embankment of Dharla River from Km 20.900 to km 21.150 = 250.00 m with U/S End Termination at Sardop in Union Holokhana, Upazilla: Kurigram Sadar, Dist: Kurigram.							Actual Dates			·					- Interval	- ief Engineer
Kuri/ADP/Dharla- 59	Lot No.	Lot Description	Qty.	Unit	OTM (NCT)	AO	Government	113800000.00	Planned Dates	-	17-Sep-2024	15-Oct-2024	29-Oct-2024	05-Nov- 2024	12-Nov- 2024	10-Dec- 2024	-	29-May- 2025
	Kuri/ADP/Dharla- 59	-	400.00	m	e-GP				Planned Days Actual Dates	0	-	-		7	7	28		170
Kuri/ADP/Dharla-		Lot			OTM (NCT)	AO	Government	127000000.00	Planned	-	17-Sep-2024	15-Oct-2024	Electronic 29-Oct-2024	ally Signed 05-Nov-	I By : Md Ma 12-Nov-	hbubar Ra 10-Dec-	hman - Ch	ief Engineer 29-May-
60	Lot No.	Description Qty.		Jnit e-GP	0000		overnment 127000000.00	Dates	0	0	28	14	2024	2024	2024	84	2025 170	
	Kurl/ADP/Dharla- 60	River Bank Protective work along Left Bank of Flood Control Embankment of Dharla River from Km 44.500 to km 45.000 = 500.00 m at Chowdhuripara Kodomtola area in union Patchgachi, Upazilla: Kurigram .		, m					Days Actual Dates		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	lief Engineer
	Total Va	alue of Procurem	ent					Total:										-
								996300000.00										